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Q. Will there only be seven 

children’s centres in 

Norfolk? 

 
 

 
 

 

 

Children’s centres help 

families by running play 

sessions and giving them 

information.  

 

We think that we would need 

seven buildings to run the 

new service from. We call 

these our ‘outreach bases’.  

 
Staff working in these seven 

bases would organise 

activities for families in local 

communities across Norfolk.  

We call this ‘outreach’.  
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Q. How will the seven 

outreach bases work and 

what services will be on 

offer? 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

We aim to have seven 

outreach bases. 

  

 

 

 

 

These bases would be used 

as places for staff to work.  

 

 

These bases would also 

organise the help and 

activities in the local 

community.  

 

https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/meetings/products/question2
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/work/products/office
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/places/products/community
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Q. Will I have to travel to 

one of the seven bases to 

get help? 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

No – you won’t have to travel 

to one of the seven bases to 

get help.  

 

Our new service aims to  

use local community spaces  

that you can get to easily.  

 

Our new service also aims to 

support you at home where 

this is helpful. 
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Q. What community venues 

will be used and will these 

be as good as my local 

children’s centre? 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

We want to run services for 

families in libraries, 

community centres and 

village halls.  

 

 

Children’s Centres already 

use community centres, like 

libraries, for families to meet 

and get help. 

 

 

 

Staff check that these 

community centres are safe 

for families and children.  

 

https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/safety/products/safety
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Q. How is my local 

children’s centre affected 

by these proposals? 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

Your centre could be one of 

our bases.  

 

We hope to use all of the 

children’s centre buildings to 

support families in some way.  

 

 

You can tell us what family 

services you would like to see 

in your local community. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/people-teens/products/annabelle-5
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Q. Will the new service 

offer the same activities 

and support currently 

available in children’s 

centres? 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Families will be able to get 

the same support from their 

local communities.  

 

 

When families need extra 

help, we aim to give them 

more support. We call this 

‘targeted support’. 

 

 

The new service would work 

more closely with health 

visitors and other people 

working with families so that 

help comes from a range of 

people.   

 

https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/people-children/products/school-walk-1
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/people-children/products/lesson-help-4
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Q. How will parents get 

services and support they 

need if they cannot travel 

to a children’s centre? 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

There would be a team that 

parents could contact about 

they help that they need  

 

 

Norfolk is a big place and 

travelling can be difficult for 

families.  

 

 

This is one of the reasons we 

want to offer services in the 

community that are nearer to 

where people live.  

 
 

https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/meetings/products/leonard-desiree-meet-table
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Q. How will the proposed 

service reach parents and 

families who need support? 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

When families need extra 

help, we aim to give them 

more support. We call this 

‘targeted support’. 

 

Local schools and social 

workers can also ask for 

targeted support for a family, 

but only if the family agrees.   

 
In some parts of Norfolk 

families need some extra 

help. 

 

We want the new service to 

focus on these parts of 

Norfolk and help the families 

living there.   

https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/information/products/address-town
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Q. Will there be the same 

number of staff working 

with families in the 

proposed new 

service?  

 

 

  
 
 
 

 

 

We can’t answer this 

question yet.  

 

A decision about the future of 

children’s centres will be 

made by the Children’s 

Service Committee in 

January 2019.  

 

We want to make sure that 

we spend our money on 

helping families.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/choices/products/question
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/time-date/products/cal-month-january
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/money/products/cash-pile-medium
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Q. Will I have to pay for 

activities that I currently 

use at my local children’s 

centre?  

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Activities will be free for 

families that need extra help.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/people-adults/products/rachel-3
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/people-children/products/school-walk-3
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Q. Will I have to use the 

internet to find information 

and advice – what happens 

if I want to speak to a real 

person or have no internet 

access?  

 
The new service would have 

better information and advice 

online for families.  

 
 
 
 
 
But we know that people 

sometimes want to talk to a 

real person.  

 
 
 
 
 
Families can speak to 

members of staff on the 

telephone if they want to. 

 

https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/people-adults/products/indiana-question
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/technology/products/website-link
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/people-adults/products/friends9
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/work/products/boss-phone1

